
218 N. Defiance St. - Archbold, OH - (419) 445-6411

Traditional Breakfast $7.29
Two eggs(any style), toast, homefries, and choice of meat.

Yummy! $6.09
Two pieces of french toast or two pancakes with choice of meat.

Favorite $5.79
Two eggs(any style), toast, and choice of meat.

Haystack $7.29
Start off with a layer of homefries, topped with homemade sausage
gravy and cheddar cheese, then topped with an egg (any style), with
toast, or biscuit.

Bitty Breakfast $3.39
One slice bacon, one egg with 1 slice toast

Something New (a big breakfast for smaller appetites) $5.69
Two strips of bacon with one egg (any style), toast, and a small order of 
homefries.
Meat choices include: sausage patty, four strips of bacon, ham slice, corned beef hash,
or cup of sausage gravy.

Cinnamon French Toast or Blueberry Pancake $0.75 extra.

BREAKFAST SERVEDANYTIME

Sausage sandwich $3.69
Sausage patty, egg, and cheese on toast or bun $4.79

Two strips of bacon, egg, and cheese on toast or bun $4.19

Ham, egg, and cheese on toast or bun $4.79
Egg on toast or bun $2.49
Any Sandwich on Croissant or english muffin extra $0.60

BREAKFAST SANDWICHES

HOMEMADE FRIED MUSH
two pieces $2.59 ~ four pieces $3.99

BISCUITS AND GRAVY
one Biscuit $3.99 ~ two Biscuits $5.09

EGGS (ANY STYLE)

one egg $2.49 ~ two eggs with toast $3.29

$3.59

Home Fries $2.49

Home Fries with Cheddar Cheese & Bacon $4.39

Cold Cereal (Raisin Bran, Honey Nut Cheerios) $2.49

Oatmeal $2.59

Oatmeal with Raisins $2.89

ONTHE SIDE

$2.39

$3.59

$3.59

Sausage Patty or Links

Four Strips of Bacon

Two Strips of Bacon

Ham Slice

Corned Beef Hash

Cup of Sausage Gravy $3.59

BREAKFASTMEATS

Toast $1.09
Rye Toast $1.39
English Muffin $1.49
Two Biscuits $1.29
Bagel/Cream Cheese $2.09

Asst. Muffins $2.29

BREAKFAST BREADS

French Toast (the best!) one piece $2.79 ~ two $3.39 ~ three $3.99

Cinnamon French Toast one piece $3.39 ~ two $4.09 ~ three $4.89

Buttermilk Pancakes one cake $2.79 ~ two $3.39 ~ three $3.99 

one cake $3.39 ~ two $4.09 ~ three $4.89Blueberry or Chocolate
Chip Pancakes

OMELETTES

$4.99

$5.99

$6.59

$8.69

American Cheese Omelette

Three Cheese Omelette (American, Swiss, Cheddar) 

Ham & American Cheese Omelette

Three Meat Omelette

Sausage & Cheese Omelette $6.59

Western (Ham, American Cheese, Onions, Green Peppers) $6.79

Farmer’s Omelette (Ham, Cheese, Onions, Green Peppers,
& Potatoes)

$7.59

Vegetable Omelette (Tomatoes, Green Peppers, Onions,
Broccoli, & Cheese)

$5.99

add $0.75Mushrooms

add $0.50Extra Cheese

add $0.40Substitute Egg Whites

no chargeOnions

add $0.40Green Peppers

add $0.40Swiss Cheese

add $0.40Tomatoes

add $0.75Broccoli

Extras for Omelettes:

CHILDREN’SMENU

Grilled Cheese and French Fries $4.29

4pc Chicken Nuggets and French Fries $4.29

2 Strip of Bacon and 1 Pancake $4.29

2 Strip of Bacon and 1 Egg with Toast $4.29

Coffee $1.49
Iced Tea $1.49
Soft Drinks $1.49
Lemonade $1.49

Hot Tea $1.49
Hot Chocolate $1.49
Milk (white or chocolate) small $1.69 ~ large $2.19

small $1.89 ~ large $2.49Juice (orange, tomato, apple)

Free Refills On Above Drinks

DRINKS

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

$3.59



EXTRAS

$1.69

$2.69

$0.30

$0.30
$0.30

$0.50

$2.39

$0.50

$0.60

Substitute any side for chips

Substitute any deluxe side for chips

Lettuce

Sandwich on Rye Bread 

Tomato

Cheese (American or Swiss)

Bacon

Grilled Onions

Sandwich on a Croissant

Deluxe (lettuce, tomato, mayo) $0.60

Chili (every day) Bowl $4.59 ~ Cup $3.89 

Bowl $4.39 ~ Cup $3.89Soup of the Day

SOUPS

SALADS

Chef Salad (lettuce with tomatoes, egg, & cheese) topped
with one meat choice below:

$7.99

Small Chef $6.99
Dressings: House (sweet and sour), French, Italian, Honey Mustard,
1000 Island, Ranch, Bleu Cheese, Fat Free Ranch,
Fat Free Honey Mustard

Tuna Salad, Chicken Salad, Turkey, Chicken Tenders, Chicken Strips, Ham

SMALLAPPETITES

$5.39Choose two:

1/2 Sandwich with Cup of Soup or Tossed Salad
Sandwich Choices are: Tuna Salad, Chicken Salad or BLT.  
Grilled 1/2 Club extra $1.00

Pie $2.99
Pie ala Mode $3.79
Vanilla Ice Cream (Hard Ice Cream) $1.99

DESSERTS

Hand Battered or Grilled Icelandic Cod ............ 2 pieces $8.59

Hamburger Steak .............................................................................. $8.69

Boneless Pork Chop ........................................................ 2 chops $8.49

Grilled Chicken Breast with Rice .............................................. $7.99

7 pc. Butterfly Shrimp ...................................................................... $8.19

Goulash (topped with swiss cheese) ...................................... $6.99

Beef Manhattan (1 side ) ................................................................ $8.59

Baked Potato topped with cheese, grilled onion and choice

of Bacon, Broccoli, Mushrooms, Ham or Chili ...................... $5.69

House Salad ................... $2.49 Broccoli ........................... $2.49

Special Potatoes ........... $3.49 Onion Rings ................... $3.49

Applesauce .................... Grilled Vegetables ....$2.49 $2.49

Coleslaw .........................

$2.49

Rice Pilaf ........................ $2.49

Cottage Cheese ........... French Fries ..................
$2.49

$2.49

Pineapple ........................

$2.49

Baked Potatoes .......... $2.49

Tapioca ..............................

$2.49

Jello .....................................

$2.49

Fresh Fruit .......................

$2.49

Mashed Potatoes ....... $2.49

Potato Salad .................. $2.49 Home Fries .................... $2.49

Grilled Liver with Onions ............................................................... $7.69

breaded chicken strips (choice of sauce)...................... 3 pieces $6.99

1 piece $7.09

1 chop $7.29

2 pieces $5.69

Dinners

Side Dishes

Deluxe Side Dishes

Stuffed Baked Potato

Dinners include a choice of
two side dishes, bread and butter.

(Available 10:30 am - 7 pm)

*Raw or undercooked meat or egg can be a health hazard.

SANDWICHES

Hamburger $4.59

Cheeseburger $4.99

Double Cheeseburger on Bun $7.59

Pizza Burger $4.39

Tuna Salad $4.79

Chicken Salad $5.39

Fish $5.39

Grilled Cheese $3.59

Triple Grilled Cheese $5.19

Grilled Chicken $5.39

Grilled Swiss $4.29

Ham and Swiss $4.99

BLT $5.49
Bologna $4.29

Reuben $6.29

Grilled Club

All Sandwiches include chips

$6.29

$2.49

$2.49
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